

SCOTT L. METZGER, COMMISSIONER MARC C. SORTMAN, COMMISSIONER MARK MUSSINA, COMMISSIONER

## **BOARD OF ELECTIONS**

LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 48 WEST THIRD STREET WILLIAMSPORT PA 17701 TELEPHONE: (570) 327-2267 DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION FORREST K. LEHMAN CHRISTOPHER H. KENYON, SOLICITOR MATTHEW A. MCDERMOTT, CHIEF CLERK

## Election Night Results, Official Results, and Write-in Votes May 20, 2025 Municipal Primary

After the close of polls at 8:00pm on Election Day, unofficial Election Night results for Lycoming County are viewable at <u>www.lyco.org/electionresults</u>.

Statewide results for state and federal contests are viewable on the Pennsylvania Department of State website at <u>www.electionreturns.pa.gov</u>.

The Election Night results are unofficial results that include all votes cast in person at the county's 81 precincts and most votes cast by mail. The Election Night results also show the number of write-in votes cast in each contest.

The post-election official canvass begins after the election and takes 7-10 days. The official canvass will incorporate all remaining mail ballots not counted on Election Night; all mail ballots from military and overseas voters that arrive up to 7 days after the election; and all provisional ballots that are able to be counted. Write-in votes are reviewed during the official canvass.

After the official canvass has been completed, which takes approximately 7-10 days, Official Results will be posted on the Voter Services website at <u>www.lyco.org/vote</u>. The official results will include the names and vote totals of all candidates who were successfully nominated or elected by write-in votes.

Voter Services cannot answer questions about write-in votes while the official canvass is underway. Write-in candidates must monitor the Voter Services website and wait for Official Results to be published, which will include the names and vote totals of successful write-in candidates. Successful write-in candidates will be notified in writing.

> Lycoming County Board of Elections www.lyco.org/vote